502091633 10/11/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Iteris, Inc.	03/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bendix Commercial Vehicle Systems LLC	
Street Address:	001 Cleveland Street	
City:	Elyria	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44035	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12793040

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4403299626

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 440.329.9443

Email: cheryl.greenly@bendix.com

Correspondent Name: Cheryl L. Greenly
Address Line 1: 901 Cleveland Street
Address Line 4: Elyria, OHIO 44035

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl L. Greenly

Total Attachments: 3

source=IP-BCVS-2012-39_Assignment#page1.tif source=IP-BCVS-2012-39_Assignment#page2.tif source=IP-BCVS-2012-39_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029116 FRAME: 0749

TCH \$40,00 12793

502091633

SECOND AMENDMENT TO PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Second Amendment to Patent and Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "Second Amendment") is effective as of March _____, 2012 (the "Effective Date") and amends that certain Patent and Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Original Agreement") dated as of July 29, 2011, by and between Bendix Commercial Vehicle Systems LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Buyer"), and Iteris, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Seller"). This Second Amendment replaces and supersedes in its entirety that certain First Amendment to Patent and Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "First Amendment") dated as of August 18, 2011

AMENDMENT

1. <u>Amendment to Original Agreement</u>. Buyer and Seller agree to amend the Original Agreement by amending and restating Exhibit A of the Original Agreement to read as follows:

Mark Name	Country Where Filed	Registration/Application Date	Registration/Application No.	
AutoVue	United States	1/2/2007	3,190,664	
SafetyDirect	United States	09/15/2010	85129913	
Safety Direct	Canada	2/10/2011	1,514,847	
SafetyDirect	European Union	2/11/2011	9730706	
Lane Tracker	United States	N/A	Unregistered	

2. <u>Amendment to Original Agreement</u>. Buyer and Seller agree to amend the Original Agreement by amending and restating Exhibit B of the Original Agreement to read as follows:

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Grant Date	Title
5,351,044	United States	08/12/1992	09/27/1994	Vehicle Lane Position Detection System
5,528,698	United States	03/27/1995	06/18/1996	Automotive Occupant Sensing
5,832,117	United States	06/26/1992	11/03/1998	Non-Linear Resistive Network for Isolating Outlying Points in Sensor Images
6,170,955	United States	02/27/1998	1/9/2001	Vehicle Mounted Optical Assembly
6,392,218 B1	United States	4/7/2000	5/21/2002	Vehicle Rain Sensor
6,734,904	United States	07/23/1998	5/11/04	Imaging System and Method with Dynamic Brightness Control

PATENT REEL: 029116 FRAME: 0750

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Grant Date	Title
4339454	Japan	07/23/1999	7/10/2009	Imaging System and Method with Dynamic Brightness Control
1074430	EPO ~ Germany Only	08/04/1999	9/20/07	Imaging System and Method with Dynamic Brightness Control
6,930,593	United States	2/24/2003	08/16/05	Lane Tracking System Employing Redundant Image Sensing Devices
Provisional Patent Application: 61/505870	United States	07/08/2011	N/A	Image-Based Vehicle Detection and Distance Measuring Method and Apparatus
Provisional Patent Application: 61/510380	United States	07/21/2011	N/A	A Vehicular Fleet Management System and Method of Monitoring and Improving Driver Performance in a Fleet of Vehicles
Patent Application No. 12/793,040	United States	06/2/2010	N/A	Six-Axis Mount
Patent Application PCT/US2010/039024 WO/2011/152838	PCT not yet nationalized	6/17/2010	N/A	Six Axis Mount

- 3. <u>Effect of Amendment</u>. Except as set forth in this Amendment, the Original Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Amendment may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be considered an original, but all of which together will constitute the same instrument.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller and Buyer have caused this Second Amendment to be executed and delivered as of the date first set forth above.

BUYER:

BENDIX COMMERCIAL VEHICLE SYSTEMS LLC

By: 7. Proceed Vacan
Name: D. Rossell Homo
Title: Vice Processes (grants Annual & Correspond

SELLER:

ITERIS, INC.

Title: Vice President Contracts & Asst. Secretary

REEL: 029116 FRAME: 0752